
METRO BIKE SHARE 

Operations, Safety, & Customer Experience Committee Meeting
July 17, 2025

Shared Mobility



AWARDEE

Bicycle Transit Systems, Inc. (BTS)

NUMBER OF BIDS/PROPOSALS

One proposal received as this is a modification to an existing contract.

DEOD COMMITMENT

DBE commitment - 22.37% 

ISSUE

The current MBS contract expires August 31, 2025, and this modification is needed to ensure uninterrupted 

service until the award of the new multi-year contract.

DISCUSSION

The recommendation authorizes the execution of the three Board approved one-month options to extend the 

contract to November 30, 2025.  Authority to allow the CEO to execute future modifications in an amount not-

to-exceed $7.5M is also recommended to provide to support additional contract extensions, as needed, until a 

new contract is awarded.

ISSUE & DISCUSSION

2



AUTHORIZE the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) to:

A. EXECUTE Modification No. 19 to Contract No. PS272680011357 with Bicycle 
 Transit Systems, Inc. (BTS) to exercise up to three, one-month options each 
 separately as needed from September 1, 2025, to November 30, 2025, to 

  continue Metro Bike Share (MBS) program services in an amount not to 
  exceed $3,627,011, increasing the total contract value from $121,022,457 

 to $124,649,468; and 

B. EXECUTE future Modifications to Contract No. PS272680011357 with BTS to 
 extend the period of performance for up to six additional one-month 

  options, each separately as needed, from December 1, 2025 to May 31, 
  2026, to continue MBS program services in an amount not to exceed 
  $7,500,000 increasing the total contract value from $124,649,468 to  
  $132,149,468

RECOMMENDATION

3


	Your Presentation Template
	Slide 1: METRO BIKE SHARE  
	Slide 2: ISSUE & DISCUSSION
	Slide 3: RECOMMENDATION


